

FEDERAL HILL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 1
BID TABULATION
BID OPENING: OCTOBER 8, 2008

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Frank J. Zottola Constr., Inc.		Costa Contracting		A. Merante Contracting		W. G. Tomko		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		Five-R Excavating, Inc.		S.E.T. Inc.		Magnolia Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0203-0001	Class 1 Excavation	CY	2839	\$16.50	\$46,843.50	\$16.50	\$46,843.50	\$23.10	\$65,580.90	\$16.00	\$45,424.00	\$25.00	\$70,975.00	\$27.50	\$78,072.50	\$34.00	\$96,526.00	\$25.00	\$70,975.00
0305-0004	Bituminous Concrete Base Course, 4.5" Depth	SY	1995	\$26.00	\$51,870.00	\$25.90	\$51,670.50	\$26.68	\$53,226.60	\$29.00	\$57,855.00	\$35.00	\$69,825.00	\$24.90	\$49,675.50	\$29.00	\$57,855.00	\$21.70	\$43,291.50
0350-0103	Subbase, 3" Depth (No. 2A) - Temporary Sidewalk	SY	850	\$4.50	\$3,825.00	\$6.75	\$5,737.50	\$10.45	\$8,882.50	\$7.00	\$5,950.00	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$15.15	\$12,877.50	\$13.00	\$11,050.00	\$8.00	\$6,800.00
0350-0106	Subbase, 6" Depth (No. 2A)	SY	4561	\$8.50	\$38,768.50	\$11.75	\$53,591.75	\$12.38	\$56,465.18	\$11.00	\$50,171.00	\$12.50	\$57,012.50	\$13.50	\$61,573.50	\$15.00	\$68,415.00	\$10.00	\$45,610.00
0420-0283	Bituminous Wearing Course, ID-2, 1 1/2" Depth	SY	2760	\$13.50	\$37,260.00	\$10.00	\$27,600.00	\$9.94	\$27,434.40	\$9.00	\$24,840.00	\$12.60	\$34,776.00	\$10.25	\$28,290.00	\$9.50	\$26,220.00	\$11.20	\$30,912.00
0420-0285	Bituminous Wearing Course, ID-2, 2" Depth - Temporary Sidewalk	SY	850	\$30.00	\$25,500.00	\$32.00	\$27,200.00	\$13.18	\$11,203.00	\$15.00	\$12,750.00	\$21.00	\$17,850.00	\$23.80	\$20,230.00	\$25.00	\$21,250.00	\$25.00	\$21,250.00
0420-0500	Bituminous Wearing Course, ID-2, Leveling	TON	50	\$120.50	\$6,025.00	\$117.00	\$5,850.00	\$118.80	\$5,940.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$116.00	\$5,800.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
0421-0202	Bituminous Binder Course, ID-2, 2" Depth	SY	500	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.88	\$5,940.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$16.80	\$8,400.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
0491-0067	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface, 3" Depth	SY	1120	\$12.50	\$14,000.00	\$9.00	\$10,080.00	\$8.37	\$9,374.40	\$9.00	\$10,080.00	\$11.00	\$12,320.00	\$8.00	\$8,960.00	\$15.40	\$17,248.00	\$10.00	\$11,200.00
0501-0201	Reinforced Cement Concrete Pavement, 9" Depth	SY	2566	\$84.00	\$215,544.00	\$87.00	\$223,242.00	\$63.80	\$163,710.80	\$77.00	\$197,582.00	\$110.00	\$282,260.00	\$98.72	\$253,315.52	\$82.00	\$210,412.00	\$80.00	\$205,280.00
0608-0001	Mobilization	LS	1	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$57,860.00	\$57,860.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$127,670.00	\$127,670.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
0609-0004	Inspector's Field Office and Inspection Facilities, Type C	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$8,709.97	\$8,709.97	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
0610-7001	4" Pavement Base Drain	LF	2105	\$9.00	\$18,945.00	\$11.00	\$23,155.00	\$8.80	\$18,524.00	\$15.00	\$31,575.00	\$13.00	\$27,365.00	\$10.00	\$21,050.00	\$11.80	\$24,839.00	\$10.00	\$21,050.00
0627-0011	Temporary End Transition	EA	4	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$351.00	\$1,404.00	\$352.00	\$1,408.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$357.50	\$1,430.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
0703-0024	No. 2A Coarse Aggregate - As Directed	CY	20	\$57.00	\$1,140.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
0865-0001	Silt Barrier Fence, 18" Height	LF	400	\$2.10	\$840.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2.20	\$880.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
0901-0231	Additional Warning Lights, Type B	DAY	168	\$0.30	\$50.40	\$1.55	\$260.40	\$1.46	\$245.28	\$2.00	\$336.00	\$26.00	\$4,368.00	\$1.20	\$201.60	\$1.50	\$252.00	\$2.00	\$336.00
0901-0232	Additional Warning Lights, Type C	DAY	115	\$0.30	\$34.50	\$0.70	\$80.50	\$0.38	\$43.70	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$26.00	\$2,990.00	\$0.40	\$46.00	\$1.20	\$138.00	\$2.00	\$230.00
0901-0240	Additional Traffic Control Signs	SF	180	\$0.30	\$54.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$14.58	\$2,624.40	\$19.00	\$3,420.00	\$26.00	\$4,680.00	\$13.00	\$2,340.00	\$22.40	\$4,032.00	\$12.00	\$2,160.00
0931-0001	Post Mounted Signs, Type B	SF	110	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$58.00	\$6,380.00	\$53.46	\$5,880.60	\$52.00	\$5,720.00	\$3.00	\$330.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$35.80	\$3,938.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00
0935-0001	Post Mounted Signs, Type F	SF	64	\$19.00	\$1,216.00	\$17.00	\$1,088.00	\$16.20	\$1,036.80	\$18.00	\$1,152.00	\$26.00	\$1,664.00	\$12.00	\$768.00	\$38.00	\$2,432.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00
0960-0021	24" White Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	LF	220	\$12.50	\$2,750.00	\$11.00	\$2,420.00	\$11.34	\$2,494.80	\$12.10	\$2,662.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$12.00	\$2,640.00	\$25.30	\$5,566.00	\$10.50	\$2,310.00
0962-1000	4" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	LF	2940	\$0.60	\$1,764.00	\$0.35	\$1,029.00	\$0.22	\$646.80	\$0.40	\$1,176.00	\$0.30	\$882.00	\$0.30	\$882.00	\$0.45	\$1,323.00	\$0.20	\$588.00
0962-1005	4" Yellow Waterborne Pavement Markings	LF	4920	\$0.60	\$2,952.00	\$0.35	\$1,722.00	\$0.22	\$1,082.40	\$0.40	\$1,968.00	\$0.30	\$1,476.00	\$0.30	\$1,476.00	\$0.45	\$2,214.00	\$0.20	\$984.00
0963-0001	Pavement Marking Removal	SF	1960	\$3.00	\$5,880.00	\$2.00	\$3,920.00	\$1.89	\$3,704.40	\$2.00	\$3,920.00	\$2.65	\$5,194.00	\$2.00	\$3,920.00	\$2.75	\$5,390.00	\$1.75	\$3,430.00
0964-0001	4" White Epoxy Pavement Markings	LF	700	\$3.01	\$2,107.00	\$0.85	\$595.00	\$0.76	\$532.00	\$0.95	\$665.00	\$0.30	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$0.70	\$490.00

FEDERAL HILL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 1
BID TABULATION
BID OPENING: OCTOBER 8, 2008

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Frank J. Zottola Constr., Inc.		Costa Contracting		A. Merante Contracting		W. G. Tomko		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		Five-R Excavating, Inc.		S.E.T. Inc.		Magnolia Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0964-0002	4" Yellow Epoxy Pavement Markings	LF	2500	\$0.60	\$1,500.00	\$0.85	\$2,125.00	\$0.76	\$1,900.00	\$0.95	\$2,375.00	\$0.55	\$1,375.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.70	\$1,750.00
0964-0011	12" White Epoxy Pavement Markings	LF	1300	\$9.64	\$12,532.00	\$4.25	\$5,525.00	\$4.05	\$5,265.00	\$4.25	\$5,525.00	\$0.55	\$715.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00	\$5.50	\$7,150.00	\$3.75	\$4,875.00
0964-0101	White Epoxy Legend "ONLY", 8'-0"	EA	3	\$274.00	\$822.00	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$810.00	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$247.00	\$741.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
0964-0224	White Epoxy Legend "LEFT ARROW", 12'-0" x 3'-0"	EA	4	\$181.00	\$724.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$162.00	\$648.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$262.00	\$1,048.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
0964-0101	White Epoxy Legend "THRU AND RIGHT ARROW", 20'-0" x 3'-7"	EA	2	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$262.00	\$524.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
4627-0001	Temporary Concrete Barrier Modified	LF	1080	\$22.00	\$23,760.00	\$39.00	\$42,120.00	\$23.76	\$25,660.80	\$25.00	\$27,000.00	\$47.00	\$50,760.00	\$45.00	\$48,600.00	\$28.60	\$30,888.00	\$30.00	\$32,400.00
4804-0012	Seeding and Soil Supplements, Formula C including Hay Mulch	LB	75	\$31.00	\$2,325.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$37.80	\$2,835.00	\$23.00	\$1,725.00	\$262.00	\$19,650.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00	\$209.00	\$15,675.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00
4901-0001	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic During Construction	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$11,340.00	\$11,340.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.50	\$45,000.50	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
9000-0001	Light Pole Foundation	EA	7	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,135.00	\$7,945.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,997.00	\$13,979.00	\$1,750.00	\$12,250.00	\$2,320.00	\$16,240.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00
9000-0002	Ornamental Lighting Pole	EA	7	\$4,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$4,125.00	\$28,875.00	\$3,555.20	\$24,886.40	\$4,313.00	\$30,191.00	\$4,854.00	\$33,978.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,430.00	\$31,010.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
9000-0003	Ornamental Luminaire and Lamp, 150 Watt HPS	EA	14	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$24,500.00	\$1,702.80	\$23,839.20	\$568.00	\$7,952.00	\$1,937.00	\$27,118.00	\$1,620.00	\$22,680.00	\$2,383.00	\$33,362.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00
9000-0004	City Std. Concr. Junction Box JB-1 w/ Modified Cover	EA	3	\$2,955.00	\$8,865.00	\$2,110.00	\$6,330.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,325.00	\$3,975.00	\$2,480.00	\$7,440.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
9000-0005	1-1/4" Direct Burial Conduit	LF	420	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$4.25	\$1,785.00	\$6.60	\$2,772.00	\$7.00	\$2,940.00	\$5.20	\$2,184.00	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$4,200.00
9000-0006	2" Direct Burial Conduit	LF	130	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$5.25	\$682.50	\$17.05	\$2,216.50	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$6.20	\$806.00	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$27.00	\$3,510.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00
9000-0007	Trench and Backfilling	LF	420	\$12.00	\$5,040.00	\$11.25	\$4,725.00	\$8.80	\$3,696.00	\$10.00	\$4,200.00	\$28.00	\$11,760.00	\$18.00	\$7,560.00	\$21.00	\$8,820.00	\$25.00	\$10,500.00
9000-0008	Trenching, Backfilling and Temporary Street Repair	LF	100	\$91.00	\$9,100.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$38.50	\$3,850.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0009	Cable for Street Lighting, #6 AWG	LF	1785	\$2.60	\$4,641.00	\$1.75	\$3,123.75	\$3.30	\$5,890.50	\$2.00	\$3,570.00	\$3.00	\$5,355.00	\$3.00	\$5,355.00	\$2.50	\$4,462.50	\$3.00	\$5,355.00
9000-0010	Temporary Street Repair	SY	800	\$42.00	\$33,600.00	\$23.00	\$18,400.00	\$21.45	\$17,160.00	\$17.00	\$13,600.00	\$31.00	\$24,800.00	\$94.00	\$75,200.00	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	\$80.00	\$64,000.00
9000-0011	Remove Existing Luminaire and Bracket Arm	EA	2	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$556.00	\$1,112.00	\$741.00	\$1,482.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$446.00	\$892.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
9000-0012	Remove Existing Street Light Pole and Foundation	EA	3	\$1,314.00	\$3,942.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$954.00	\$2,862.00	\$741.00	\$2,223.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$778.00	\$2,334.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
9000-0013	Detectable Warning Pavers	SF	125	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$11.00	\$1,375.00	\$48.40	\$6,050.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$16.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$39.00	\$4,875.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00
9000-0014	Blockstone Paving	SY	310	\$175.00	\$54,250.00	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	\$203.50	\$63,085.00	\$201.00	\$62,310.00	\$16.00	\$4,960.00	\$170.00	\$52,700.00	\$139.00	\$43,090.00	\$150.00	\$46,500.00
9000-0101	1" Water Service Lateral (URA)	LF	1170	\$22.50	\$26,325.00	\$29.00	\$33,930.00	\$55.00	\$64,350.00	\$46.00	\$53,820.00	\$40.00	\$46,800.00	\$35.00	\$40,950.00	\$60.60	\$70,902.00	\$30.00	\$35,100.00
9000-0102	1" Water Service Connection (URA)	EA	37	\$377.00	\$13,949.00	\$225.00	\$8,325.00	\$165.00	\$6,105.00	\$244.00	\$9,028.00	\$465.00	\$17,205.00	\$250.00	\$9,250.00	\$211.00	\$7,807.00	\$1,000.00	\$37,000.00
9000-0103	1" Water Service Curb Box (URA)	EA	37	\$138.00	\$5,106.00	\$225.00	\$8,325.00	\$220.00	\$8,140.00	\$326.00	\$12,062.00	\$169.00	\$6,253.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.00	\$220.00	\$8,140.00	\$500.00	\$18,500.00
9000-0105	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Including Gate Valve & Box (PWSA)	EA	3	\$4,550.00	\$13,650.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$4,620.00	\$13,860.00	\$5,875.00	\$17,625.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00

**FEDERAL HILL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 1
BID TABULATION
BID OPENING: OCTOBER 8, 2008**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Frank J. Zottola Constr., Inc.		Costa Contracting		A. Merante Contracting		W. G. Tomko		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		Five-R Excavating, Inc.		S.E.T. Inc.		Magnolia Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
9000-0106	Grade Adjust Existing Water Valve Box (PWSA)	EA	18	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$137.50	\$2,475.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$475.00	\$8,550.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00
9000-0108	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL52 Cement Lined (PWSA)	LF	20	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$92.00	\$1,840.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$102.00	\$2,040.00	\$74.00	\$1,480.00	\$132.00	\$2,640.00	\$114.00	\$2,280.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
9000-0109	12" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL52 Cement Lined (PWSA)	LF	570	\$83.00	\$47,310.00	\$80.00	\$45,600.00	\$110.00	\$62,700.00	\$105.00	\$59,850.00	\$110.00	\$62,700.00	\$138.80	\$79,116.00	\$163.00	\$92,910.00	\$100.00	\$57,000.00
9000-0110	12" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	EA	4	\$2,140.00	\$8,560.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,007.50	\$8,030.00	\$1,890.00	\$7,560.00	\$2,625.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,392.00	\$9,568.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
9000-0111	Concrete Thrust Blocks, Anchors or Encasement (PWSA)	CY	4	\$345.00	\$1,380.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$328.00	\$1,312.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
9000-0112	Terminate Existing Water Service Tap up to 2" (URA)	EA	10	\$845.00	\$8,450.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,430.00	\$14,300.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$787.00	\$7,870.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
9000-0114	Medium Extension Gate Boxes, Cast Iron, Round Lid (PWSA)	EA	4	\$597.00	\$2,388.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
9000-0115	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings, Mechanical Joint Retainer Glands	LB	2100	\$3.50	\$7,350.00	\$4.00	\$8,400.00	\$4.95	\$10,395.00	\$5.50	\$11,550.00	\$6.00	\$12,600.00	\$9.00	\$18,900.00	\$2.30	\$4,830.00	\$5.00	\$10,500.00
9000-0201	6" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	LF	1430	\$54.00	\$77,220.00	\$75.00	\$107,250.00	\$129.80	\$185,614.00	\$153.00	\$218,790.00	\$63.00	\$90,090.00	\$50.00	\$71,500.00	\$175.00	\$250,250.00	\$180.00	\$257,400.00
9000-0202	15" PVC SDR-26 Pipe (PWSA)	LF	190	\$87.00	\$16,530.00	\$125.00	\$23,750.00	\$145.20	\$27,588.00	\$158.00	\$30,020.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$150.00	\$28,500.00	\$232.50	\$44,175.00	\$200.00	\$38,000.00
9000-0203	18" PVC SDR-26 Pipe (PWSA)	LF	155	\$80.00	\$12,400.00	\$160.00	\$24,800.00	\$222.20	\$34,441.00	\$264.00	\$40,920.00	\$105.00	\$16,275.00	\$240.00	\$37,200.00	\$220.00	\$34,100.00	\$260.00	\$40,300.00
9000-0204	Clean Existing Manhole (PWSA)	EA	7	\$418.00	\$2,926.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$220.00	\$1,540.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$315.00	\$2,205.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$605.00	\$4,235.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
9000-0205	Rebuild Existing Manhole Invert (PWSA)	EA	1	\$790.00	\$790.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$586.00	\$586.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9000-0206	Replace Frame and Cover of Existing Manholes (PWSA)	EA	15	\$670.00	\$10,050.00	\$755.00	\$11,325.00	\$880.00	\$13,200.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$870.00	\$13,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
9000-0207	Catch Basin, Type 9 (PWSA)	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,410.00	\$6,820.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,935.00	\$9,870.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
9000-0208	Catch Basin, Type 11 (PWSA)	EA	3	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,630.00	\$10,890.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$4,935.00	\$14,805.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
9000-0209	Repair Existing Catch Basin (PWSA)	EA	1	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,995.00	\$2,995.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9000-0210	Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	EA	3	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$412.50	\$1,237.50	\$249.00	\$747.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
9000-0211	Clean Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
9000-0212	6" Sanitary Tap (URA)	EA	40	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$900.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,017.50	\$40,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$56,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$440,000.00
9000-0213	Terminate Existing Sewer Tap (URA)	EA	16	\$470.00	\$7,520.00	\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$440.00	\$7,040.00	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$472.00	\$7,552.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,640.00	\$26,240.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00
9000-0214	Replace Defective Private Sanitary Lateral (URA)	LF	45	\$34.00	\$1,530.00	\$130.00	\$5,850.00	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$148.00	\$6,660.00	\$63.00	\$2,835.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$160.00	\$7,200.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00
9000-0215	Replace Defective Private Sanitary Trap (URA)	EA	5	\$510.00	\$2,550.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$63.00	\$315.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$8,875.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
9000-0216	Grade Adjustment of Existing Manhole (PWSA)	EA	13	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$440.00	\$5,720.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$420.00	\$5,460.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$475.00	\$6,175.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
9000-0217	Grade Adjustment of Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	EA	7	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$440.00	\$3,080.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$420.00	\$2,940.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$370.00	\$2,590.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
9000-0301	Flowable Fill (PWSA)	CY	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$192.50	\$4,812.50	\$190.00	\$4,750.00	\$425.00	\$10,625.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$151.00	\$3,775.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00

FEDERAL HILL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 1
BID TABULATION
BID OPENING: OCTOBER 8, 2008

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Frank J. Zottola Constr., Inc.		Costa Contracting		A. Merante Contracting		W. G. Tomko		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		Five-R Excavating, Inc.		S.E.T. Inc.		Magnolia Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
9000-0400	CCTV New or Cleaned Pipe Segments (PWSA)	Hours	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$349.00	\$2,792.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$522.50	\$4,180.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
9000-0401	Heavy Cleaning of Existing Sewer (PWSA)	Hours	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	\$181.50	\$1,452.00	\$349.00	\$2,792.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$522.50	\$4,180.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
9000-0500	Excavation and Disposal of Non-Hazardous Petroleum Impacted Soil	TON	100	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$60.50	\$6,050.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
9630-0010	Plain Cement Concrete Curb	LF	2615	\$25.00	\$65,375.00	\$33.00	\$86,295.00	\$35.20	\$92,048.00	\$44.25	\$115,713.75	\$55.00	\$143,825.00	\$40.00	\$104,600.00	\$35.00	\$91,525.00	\$40.00	\$104,600.00
9676-0003	Reinforced Cement Concrete Sidewalk - Handicap Curb Ramp	SY	90	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$95.00	\$8,550.00	\$99.00	\$8,910.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00
9808-3000	Frontier Elm - (2 1/2" cal., B & B)	EA	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$625.00	\$3,125.00	\$529.20	\$2,646.00	\$482.00	\$2,410.00	\$367.00	\$1,835.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$869.00	\$4,345.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
9808-3421	Village Green - (2 1/2" cal., B & B)	EA	4	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$529.20	\$2,116.80	\$482.00	\$1,928.00	\$367.00	\$1,468.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$869.00	\$3,476.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
9858-0001	Sediment Filter Bag	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$332.00	\$1,660.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
9865-0001	Filter Bag Inlet Protection	EA	15	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$367.00	\$5,505.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$85.50	\$1,282.50	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$1,194,273.90		\$1,262,415.40		\$1,397,937.13		\$1,497,366.75		\$1,569,419.50		\$1,615,079.12		\$1,847,207.50		\$2,181,001.50

Bid Amt:
\$1,192,929.90

Bid Amt:
\$1,496,214.75

Bid Amt:
\$1,615,079.15

Bid Amt:
\$1,847,025.00